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From: Kelli Ann <kstapes09@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2024 6:03 PM
To: FOIAOfficer <FOIAOfficer@summithill.org>
Cc: Jim Martin <jmartin@summithill.org>; Joy Murphy <jmurphy@summithill.org>; Matthew Carey <mcarey@summithill.org>; Amy Berk <aberk@summithill.org>; Katie
Campbell <kcampbell@summithill.org>; Stefanie McCleish <smccleish@summithill.org>; John Winter <jwinter@summithill.org>; Lisa Brace <leesawc@gmail.com>;
katiegausselin@gmail.com; carrey79@yahoo.com; dnewbart@suntimes.com; DAKraemer@cbs.com; michelle_mullins1@yahoo.com; iteam@abc.com;
programming@wgntv.com; desk@wgntv.com; cbschicagotips@cbs.com; rebecca@frankfortstation.com; bob.meyers1992@yahoo.com; Nick Reiher
<nick.reiher@gmail.com>; Paul McDermott <pmcdermott@summithill.org>; patrick.oliphant@abm.com; Ryan's Dad - Patrick McCarron <pmccarron@beltrailway.com>
Subject: FOIA Request -Rodent/Pest control. January 31, 2024
 

 
Dear Julie Sterns,
    I am reaching out to formally submit a FOIA request for Rodent-Pest Control that has been completed by District 161 for Mary Drew School from January
2023-present.   I am also requesting the number of service visits in this past calendar year as well as the contract you have in place for the pest control
company.  It has been brought to my attention the concerns of multiple people regarding mice and possibly other pest issues in the building.  Mice have been
seen running around the building, in the gym and constant mice droppings throughout.  
 
Per the SHSD161 FOIA request procedure, please see my personal information listed below: 
 
Kelli McCarron
20028 Silverside Dr
Tinley Park, IL 60487
 
January 31, 2024
 
Kstapes09@hotmail.com
 
708-362-0167
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